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This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003492-2023

Contract

Pathology Managed Services Framework
The Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-003492
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-037c9b
Published 3 February 2023, 4:25pm

Section I: Contracting authority
I.1) Name and addresses

The Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust
Wolverhampton Road, Heath Town
Wolverhampton

WV10 0QP

Contact

Andrew Ambleton

Email

Andrew.ambleton1@nhs.net

Telephone
+44 01902307999

Country


https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003492-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003492-2023
mailto:Andrew.ambleton1@nhs.net
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United Kingdom
Region code
UKGS3 - West Midlands

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.royalwolverhampton.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanylInformation/Index/13355

1.4) Type of the contracting authority
Other type

NHS

1.5) Main activity

Health


http://www.royalwolverhampton.nhs.uk/
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/13355
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Section II: Object

Il.1) Scope of the procurement

I1.1.1) Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
Reference number

2022-586000

11.1.2) Main CPV code
* 85111800 - Pathology services

I1.1.3) Type of contract
Services

11.1.4) Short description

The Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust is seeking to create a framework for Pathology

Managed Services.

It is intended that the framework will be in place for 48 months.

RWT will expect appointed suppliers to work closely and proactively with contracting
authorities to create collaborative working relationships which deliver cost savings,

efficiencies and improvements to patient care.

I1.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

11.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £5,000,000,000

I1.2) Description
1.2.1) Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework



Lot No

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33124100 -

e 33124130 -

e 33124131

e 33140000 -

* 33694000 -

* 33696000 -

* 33696200 -

e 38432000 -

e 38434500 -

* 38434520 -

38434560 -

11.2.3) Place
NUTS codes

Diagnostic devices

Diagnostic supplies

- Reagent strips

Medical consumables
Diagnostic agents

Reagents and contrast media
Blood-testing reagents
Analysis apparatus
Biochemical analysers

Blood analysers

Chemistry analyser

of performance

e UKG - West Midlands (England)

¢ UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement
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The Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust is seeking to create a framework for Pathology
Managed Services.

It is intended that the framework will be in place for 48 months.

RWT will expect appointed suppliers to work closely and proactively with contracting
authorities to create collaborative working relationships which deliver cost savings,

efficiencies and improvements to patient care.

11.2.5) Award criteria
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Quality criterion - Name: Non - Financial Specification / Weighting: 95%
Price - Weighting: 5%

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

11.2) Description
11.2.1) Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
Lot No
2

11.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

33124100 - Diagnostic devices

e 33124130 - Diagnostic supplies

* 33124131 - Reagent strips

¢ 33140000 - Medical consumables

* 33694000 - Diagnostic agents

* 33696000 - Reagents and contrast media
* 33696200 - Blood-testing reagents

e 38432000 - Analysis apparatus

* 38434500 - Biochemical analysers

e 38434520 - Blood analysers

* 38434560 - Chemistry analyser
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11.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes
¢ UKG - West Midlands (England)
¢ UK - United Kingdom

11.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust is seeking to create a framework for Pathology
Managed Services.

It is intended that the framework will be in place for 48 months.

RWT will expect appointed suppliers to work closely and proactively with contracting
authorities to create collaborative working relationships which deliver cost savings,
efficiencies and improvements to patient care.

11.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Non - Financial Specification / Weighting: 95%

Price - Weighting: 5%

1.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

11.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No
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Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description
IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-030300

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1097

Lot No

1

Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 December 2022


/Notice/030300-2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Abbott Laboratories Limited

Abbott House Vanwall Business Park Vanwall Road Maidenhead Berkshire
Berkshire

SL6 4XE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1097

Lot No

1

Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Arkray Limited

Beacon House Stokenchurch Business Park Ibstone Road

High Wycombe

HP14 3FE

Country

United Kingdom
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NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1097

Lot No

1

Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 11 to 39

Beckman Coulter United Kingdom Limited

Oakley Court Kingsmead Business Park London Road
High Wycombe

HP11 1JU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME
No
V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1097

Lot No

’

Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



20 December 2022
V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Becton Dickinson U.K. Limited

Building 1030 Eskdale Road Winnersh Triangle Wokingham
Berkshire

RG41 5TS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1097

Lot No

1

Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BioMerieux UK Limited

Chinehamgate Crockford Lane Basingstoke

Hampshire

RG24 8NA

Country

United Kingdom
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NUTS code

¢ UK - United Kingdom
The contractor is an SME
No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1097

Lot No

]

Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
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Diagnostica Stago UK Ltd

2, Theale Lakes Business Park Moulden Way Sulhamstead
Theale

RG7 4GB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME
No
V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1097

Lot No

’

Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



20 December 2022
V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Genmed.me Limited

Genmed House Unit 1 Lakeside Court Llantarnam Park Way
Cwmbran

NP44 3GA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME
No
V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No
1097
Lot No

1
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Title
Pathology Managed Services Framework

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract
20 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Grifols UK Ltd

6th Floor One London Wall

London

EC2Y 5EB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME
No
V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1097

Lot No

1

Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Launch Diagnostics Ltd

Ash House Ash Road New Ash Green Longfield
Kent

DA3 8JD

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
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¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME
No
V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1097

Lot No

1

Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Leica Microsystems UK Limited

19 Jessops Riverside 800 Brightside Lane Sheffield
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S9 2RX
Country
United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME
No
V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1097

Lot No

]

Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract
20 December 2022
V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16
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Number of tenders received by electronic means: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Ortho Clinical Diagnostics

Felindre Meadows, Pencoed Bridgend Mid Glamorgan

Mid Glamorgan

CF35 5PZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME
No
V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No
1097

Lot No

’

Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
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A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract
20 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Roche Diagnostics Limited

Charles Avenue Burgess Hill West Sussex
West Sussex

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME
No
V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1097

Lot No

1

Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract
20 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Siemens Healthcare Limited

Park View Watchmoor Park

Camberley

GU15 3YL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
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¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME
No
V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £5,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1097

Lot No

1

Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sysmex UK Ltd

Sysmex House, Garamonde Drive, Wymbush,
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Milton Keynes,

MK8 8DF

Country

United Kingdom
NUTS code

¢ UK - United Kingdom
The contractor is an SME
No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1097

Lot No

]

Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract
20 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders
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Number of tenders received: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The Binding Site Group Limited

8 Calthorpe Road

Birmingham

B151QT

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME
No
V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No
1097

Lot No

’

Title

Pathology Managed Services Franework
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A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Werfen Ltd

712 The Quadrant Cavendish Avenue Birchwood
Warrington

WAS 6DE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME
No
V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1097

Lot No

2

Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Abbott Laboratories Limited

Abbott House Vanwall Business Park Vanwall Road Maidenhead
Berkshire

SL6 4XE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
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¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME
No
V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1097

Lot No

2

Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Sysmex UK Ltd

Sysmex House, Garamonde Drive, Wymbush



Page 30 to 39

Milton Keynes,

MK8 8DF

Country

United Kingdom
NUTS code

¢ UK - United Kingdom
The contractor is an SME
No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1097

Lot No

2

Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract
20 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Number of tenders received: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Werfen Ltd

712 The Quadrant Cavendish Avenue Birchwood
Warrington

WA3 6DE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME
No
V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No
1097

Lot No

2

Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
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A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Abbott Laboratories Limited

Abbott House Vanwall Business Park Vanwall Road Maidenhead Berkshire
Berkshire

SL6 4XE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

Abbott Laboratories Limited

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000
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Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1097

Lot No

2

Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Beckman Coulter United Kingdom Limited

Oakley Court Kingsmead Business Park London Road
High Wycombe

HP11 1JU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
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¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME
No
V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1097

Lot No

2

Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

bioMerieux UK Limited

Chinehamgate Crockford Lane Basingstoke
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Hampshire

RG24 8NA

Country

United Kingdom
NUTS code

¢ UK - United Kingdom
The contractor is an SME
No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1097

Lot No

2

Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract
21 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders
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Number of tenders received: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Roche Diagnostics Limited

Charles Avenue Burgess Hill

West Sussex

RH15 9RY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME
No
V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No
1097

Lot No

2

Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
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A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract
20 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Siemens Healthcare Limited

Park View Watchmoor Park

Camberley

GU15 3YL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code
¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME
No
V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000



Page 38 to 39

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1097

Lot No

2

Title

Pathology Managed Services Framework
A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract
20 December 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No
V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
Leica Microsystems UK Limited

19 Jessops Riverside 800 Brightside Lane
Sheffield

S9 2RX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



¢ UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME
No
V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £50,000,000
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Section VI. Complementary information

V1.4) Procedures for review

V1.4.1) Review body
The Royal Wolverhampton NHS Trust
Wolverhampton

WV10 0QP
Email

andrew.ambletoni@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom


mailto:andrew.ambleton1@nhs.net
http://www.tcpdf.org
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